

15
CS DJ
244/19
DEEPAK SETIA AND SONS HUF
Vs.
MANISH SONI

11.08.2021

HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

In terms of the office order No. 438/RG/DHC/2021 dated 22.07.2021 issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the Court is hearing the matters through Video Conferencing.

Present: Sh. Priyank Mehta, ld counsel for plaintiff.

Issue fresh summons to defendant on filing of PF/RC, returnable for 17.01.2022. PF/RC be filed within 7 days.

Defendant be served through all modes including Whatsapp and Email.

(Vipin Kharb)
ADJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
11.08.2021