

19
CS DJ 244/19
DEEPAK SETIA AND SONS HUF
Vs.
MANISH SONI

09.01.2023

Present : Ms. Arpita Khandewal, Id counsel for plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

No witness of the plaintiff is present.

The counsel appearing for the plaintiff seeks one more opportunity to lead the evidence. No reasons for non examination of any witness for plaintiff for today is disclosed however considering the facts so that matter may be decided on merits one more opportunity is provided to the plaintiff for evidence.

Put up for PE on **24.04.2023**. Cost of Rs. 3,000/- is imposed upon the plaintiff to be deposited in Advocates Welfare Funds, Rohini Bar Association/ DLSA North West, Rohini on account of adjournment for today.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ADJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
09.01.2023