

DEEPAK SETIA AND SONS HUF Vs. MANISH SONI

24.07.2023

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.

None for defendant.

Part arguments heard.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs seeks time to address further arguments.

As prayed, matter is adjourned for further arguments for **21.10.2023**

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)

ADJ-04/North-West

RHC/Delhi 24.07.2023