

DEEPAK SETIA AND SONS HUF Vs. MANISH SONI**27.04.2024**

Present: Sh. Shubham Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.

Defendant is ex parte.

One application under Order 7 rule 14 (3) CPC on behalf of plaintiff has been filed online Hard copy of application is placed on file.

Put up on **22.07.2024** for submission/consideration on the application.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)

DJ-04/North-West

RHC/Delhi 27.04.2024