

**23 CS DJ 244/19 DEEPAK SETIA AND SONS HUF Vs.
MANISH SONI**

08.04.2026

Present: Sh. Kanwar Aditya Singh, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
None for Defendant.

Due to heavy docket, order could not be passed
today.

Matter be listed for order/clarification, if any on
28.05.2026.

**(RAKESH KUMAR V)
DJ-04/North-West
Rohini Courts/Delhi
08.04.2026**